Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments to the 1992 Order

15.—(1) In paragraph 2 of Schedule 7—

- (a) in paragraph (2A) for "A public electricity supplier" there shall be substituted "An electricity supplier";
- (b) in paragraphs (7) and (9) for "a public electricity supplier" in each place where the words occur there shall be substituted "an electricity supplier".
- (2) In Schedule 7—
 - (a) in paragraphs 6(3)(a) and 7(1) for "a public electricity supplier" there shall be substituted "an electricity supplier"; and
 - (b) paragraph 7(5) is repealed.